
St. John Fisher (5-0) -vs- Rhodes (3-4)
3/6/2026 at Memphis, TN (Crain Field)

 
 

 
 
St. John Fisher Goals: Scott Bovard (5); Lane Edinger (4); Garrett Sutton (4); Nick Hauman (2); Sean Donaldson (2); Jake Vernieri (1); John
Korczukowski (1); Tyson DeLisio (1); Logan Welch (1); Hayden Lauer (1); Colin McLaughlin (1); Adam Vernon (1) 
Assists: Scott Bovard (4); Hayden Lauer (2); Grady Swidersky (2); Nick Hauman (1); Sean Donaldson (1); Max Heieck (1); Lane Edinger (1);
Tyson DeLisio (1); Robbie Salit (1); Matt Slowinski (1); Jonah Vormwald (1); Terrence Cleary (1) 
 
Rhodes Goals: John Mori (4); Gavin Nagle (2); Andrew Murphy (1); Lucas Pagliarulo (1) 
Assists: Gavin Nagle (2); Rhys McCarthy (1); Charlie Carmouche (1); Wyatt Bounds (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Crain Field
Penalties: Jim Davis 1st/10:52; Scott Bovard 1st/04:07; Robbie Salit 1st/04:07; Connor Gray 2nd/14:18; Aidan Malnati 3rd/09:15; Burke
Wade 3rd/08:15; Lane Edinger 3rd/04:08; Nicholas Wheeldon 4th/06:00; Scott Bovard 4th/05:26
Officials: Rhodes SID

Date: 3/6/2026
Attendance: 110

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 6 9 6 3 24
Rhodes 2 1 2 3 8

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
St. John Fisher 18 20 14 8 60
Rhodes 4 10 12 12 38

Shots On Goal
St. John Fisher 9 12 8 4 33
Rhodes 3 4 7 5 19

Saves
St. John Fisher 1 3 5 2 11
Rhodes 3 3 2 1 9

Turnovers
St. John Fisher 4 6 6 5 21
Rhodes 6 5 3 5 19

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total

St. John Fisher 3-3
8-
10 5-6 6-8 22-27

Rhodes 4-5 3-4 1-3 3-5 11-17

Ground Balls
St. John Fisher 11 16 5 10 42
Rhodes 9 7 6 10 32

Face Offs
St. John Fisher 5 7 6 2 20
Rhodes 3 4 2 5 14

Extra Man Opportunities
St. John Fisher 1 0 2 2 4-5
Rhodes 1 1 1 0 1-3



St. John Fisher 24

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
6 Sean Donaldson 2 1 3 6 0 1 0 - -
14 Tyler Manning 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

16 Robbie Salit 0 1 1 4 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
20 Hayden Lauer 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 - -

36 Connor Gray 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 -
1-

00:30

40 Scott Bovard 5 4 9 10 2 0 0 -
2-

01:30
44 Garrin Dougherty 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - -
45 Garrett Sutton 4 0 4 8 1 0 0 - -
51 Grady Swidersky 0 2 2 3 1 0 0 - -
53 Ethan Hodge 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 - -
1 Ian McIntyre 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
2 Jake Vernieri 1 0 1 1 3 0 1 - -
4 Drew Turk 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 - -
5 Nick Hauman 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 - -
7 Max Heieck 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
8 Bryce Riffel 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 7-11 -
9 Jackson Frame 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

10 Lane Edinger 4 1 5 5 0 1 0 -
1-

00:30
12 John Korczukowski 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 - -
13 Tyson DeLisio 1 1 2 2 0 1 0 - -
15 Logan Welch 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 - -
18 Braden Seymour 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
19 Toby Leys 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
21 Alex Sherman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
22 Matt Slowinski 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -
23 Riley Callahan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
24 Sean Baird 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
25 Eric Stoesser 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
26 Brett Seaman 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - -
27 Torin Whitten 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
28 Darren Vogt 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 - -
29 Jonah Vormwald 0 1 1 1 7 1 0 11-15 -
30 Owen Kross 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
33 Colin McLaughlin 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 - -
34 Henry Werzinger 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-8 -
35 Max Teel 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
37 Robert Protz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Mason Grdiley 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
41 Vincent Scibello 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 - -
42 Terrence Cleary 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 - -
43 Wyatt Spratt 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
47 Sam Hambsch 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 - -
49 Adam Vernon 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 - -
54 Nick Marsala 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
55 Nick Augeri 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -
58 Reece Millison 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 - -

Totals 24 17 41 60 42 21 7 20-34
5-

03:00

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
14 Tyler Manning 38:30 4 7 W
1 Ian McIntyre 15:31 3 4
9 Jackson Frame 5:59 1 0



Rhodes 8

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT FO PEN
1 Griffin Galloway 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 - -
2 Gavin Nagle 2 2 4 11 4 3 1 - -
7 Andrew Murphy 1 0 1 2 3 1 0 - -
8 Charlie Carmouche 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 - -

14 Nicholas Wheeldon 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 -
1-

02:00
23 Braeden Bartlett 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - -
25 Blake Jeska 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
29 John Mori 4 0 4 11 2 1 0 - -
30 Alex Trenchard 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
38 Wyatt Bounds 0 1 1 7 1 2 0 - -
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -
3 Colin Finnigan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
4 Ford Stratton 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
5 Rhys McCarthy 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 - -
10 Dash Seiffer 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
15 Jack Donahue 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

18 Burke Wade 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 12-27
1-

00:30
19 Giovanni Brosco 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -

26 Aidan Malnati 0 0 0 0 2 0 4 -
1-

01:00
28 Nathan Sadd 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 - -
33 Tripp Christman 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 - -
35 Jason Rubinstein 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 - -
41 Lucas Pagliarulo 1 0 1 1 1 0 1 - -
44 Ihsan Omer 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2-7 -

48 Jim Davis 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -
1-

01:00
49 Cohan Simmons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - -
55 Nate Simon 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 - -

Totals 8 5 13 38 32 19 8 14-34
4-

04:30

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 Blake Jeska 37:08 20 7 L
35 Jason Rubinstein 22:52 4 2



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ST. JOHN RHODES
1st 13:23 Sean Donaldson Scott Bovard 1 0
1st 13:06 Garrett Sutton Jonah Vormwald 2 0
1st 10:52 Scott Bovard Grady Swidersky 3 0
1st 10:48 Garrett Sutton (UP) Lane Edinger 4 0
1st 06:16 John Mori Charlie Carmouche 4 1
1st 03:58 John Mori (UP) Gavin Nagle 4 2
1st 02:58 Lane Edinger Nick Hauman 5 2
1st 02:31 John Korczukowski Scott Bovard 6 2
2nd 12:59 Andrew Murphy Wyatt Bounds 6 3
2nd 10:39 Garrett Sutton Robbie Salit 7 3
2nd 09:33 Lane Edinger Scott Bovard 8 3
2nd 08:54 Sean Donaldson Hayden Lauer 9 3
2nd 08:01 Nick Hauman Scott Bovard 10 3
2nd 07:52 Scott Bovard Terrence Cleary 11 3
2nd 06:12 Scott Bovard Tyson DeLisio 12 3
2nd 05:06 Nick Hauman Unassisted 13 3
2nd 03:10 Hayden Lauer Unassisted 14 3
2nd 01:40 Garrett Sutton Unassisted 15 3
3rd 14:40 Jake Vernieri Matt Slowinski 16 3
3rd 09:54 Lane Edinger Unassisted 17 3
3rd 09:15 Tyson DeLisio Unassisted 18 3
3rd 08:53 Lane Edinger (UP) Grady Swidersky 19 3
3rd 07:52 Scott Bovard (UP) Hayden Lauer 20 3
3rd 06:30 John Mori Unassisted 20 4
3rd 05:53 Logan Welch Unassisted 21 4
3rd 02:16 Lucas Pagliarulo Gavin Nagle 21 5
4th 13:44 Gavin Nagle Unassisted 21 6
4th 13:05 John Mori Rhys McCarthy 21 7
4th 10:50 Adam Vernon Max Heieck 22 7
4th 09:52 Colin McLaughlin Unassisted 23 7
4th 05:52 Scott Bovard (UP) Sean Donaldson 24 7
4th 05:04 Gavin Nagle Unassisted 24 8

Period Time Team Player Min Type
1st 10:52 RHODES Jim Davis 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
1st 04:07 ST. JOHN Scott Bovard 01:00 SLASHING
1st 04:07 ST. JOHN Robbie Salit 00:30 OFFSIDE
2nd 14:18 ST. JOHN Connor Gray 00:30 HOLDING
3rd 09:15 RHODES Aidan Malnati 01:00 UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS
3rd 08:15 RHODES Burke Wade 00:30 DELAY OF GAME
3rd 04:08 ST. JOHN Lane Edinger 00:30 OFFSIDE
4th 06:00 RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon 02:00 ILLEGAL BODY CHECK
4th 05:26 ST. JOHN Scott Bovard 00:30 HOLDING



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 ST. JOHN Tyler Manning at goalie for ST. JOHN.
15:00 RHODES Blake Jeska at goalie for RHODES.
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle (caused by Connor Gray).
14:39 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Connor Gray.
14:32 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
13:56 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Grady Swidersky.
13:23 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Scott Bovard.

St. John Fisher 1, Rhodes 0
13:21 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [13:21] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
13:06 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton, Assist by Jonah Vormwald.

St. John Fisher 2, Rhodes 0
13:06 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [13:06] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
13:05 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald HIGH
12:35 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Lane Edinger BLOCKED
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Nick Hauman.
11:53 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Braeden Bartlett.
11:47 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Jim Davis (caused by Brett Seaman).
10:52 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard, Assist by Grady Swidersky.

St. John Fisher 3, Rhodes 0
10:52 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Jim Davis (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
10:48 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton (MAN-UP), Assist by Lane Edinger.

St. John Fisher 4, Rhodes 0
10:32 RHODES Timeout by RHODES.
10:32 RHODES Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [10:32] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
09:42 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan Hodge.
09:37 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
09:27 ST. JOHN Timeout by ST. JOHN.
08:56 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton.
08:51 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Robbie Salit WIDE
08:32 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson BLOCKED
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
08:01 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
07:59 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Andrew Murphy.
07:30 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon.
06:56 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton HIGH
06:41 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Grady Swidersky, SAVE Blake Jeska
06:18 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
06:16 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori, Assist by Charlie Carmouche.

St. John Fisher 4, Rhodes 1
06:09 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [06:09] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
05:57 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard HIGH
05:25 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Hayden Lauer, SAVE Blake Jeska
05:20 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo.
05:11 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Andrew Murphy.
05:06 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
04:21 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway HIT POST
04:07 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Scott Bovard (SLASHING/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
04:07 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Robbie Salit (OFFSIDE/0:30).
03:58 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [04:03] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
03:58 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori (MAN-UP), Assist by Gavin Nagle.

St. John Fisher 4, Rhodes 2
03:24 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Grady Swidersky, SAVE Blake Jeska
02:58 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Lane Edinger, Assist by Nick Hauman.



St. John Fisher 5, Rhodes 2
02:58 RHODES Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [02:58] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nathan Sadd.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Nathan Sadd (caused by Jake Vernieri).
02:44 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jake Vernieri.
02:31 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN John Korczukowski, Assist by Scott Bovard.

St. John Fisher 6, Rhodes 2
02:31 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [02:31] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald (caused by Aidan Malnati).
02:05 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
02:01 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori, SAVE Tyler Manning
01:49 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
01:20 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard WIDE
00:43 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Hayden Lauer HIT POST
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
00:22 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Andrew Murphy.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Andrew Murphy (caused by Garrin Dougherty).
00:02 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN John Korczukowski.
00:02 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton WIDE
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
14:24 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
14:18 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Connor Gray (HOLDING/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle (caused by Ethan Hodge).
13:54 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Ethan Hodge.
13:51 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN failed.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Ethan Hodge (caused by Gavin Nagle).
13:24 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle HIT CROSSBAR
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES John Mori (caused by Garrin Dougherty).
12:59 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Andrew Murphy, Assist by Wyatt Bounds.

St. John Fisher 6, Rhodes 3
12:59 RHODES Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [12:59] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
12:53 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Drew Turk.
12:52 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN failed.
12:51 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Drew Turk.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Nate Simon.
12:40 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Connor Gray.
12:35 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
12:20 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Robbie Salit, SAVE Blake Jeska
12:01 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
11:36 RHODES Shot by RHODES Andrew Murphy HIT CROSSBAR
11:27 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jake Vernieri.
11:16 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
11:00 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson WIDE
10:39 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton, Assist by Robbie Salit.

St. John Fisher 7, Rhodes 3
10:39 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ihsan Omer won by ST. JOHN, [10:39] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Connor Gray.
10:27 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
09:46 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard.
09:33 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Lane Edinger, Assist by Scott Bovard.

St. John Fisher 8, Rhodes 3
09:33 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ihsan Omer won by ST. JOHN, [09:33] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Bryce Riffel.
09:21 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson HIGH
08:54 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson, Assist by Hayden Lauer.

St. John Fisher 9, Rhodes 3
08:54 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [08:54] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
08:27 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Nick Hauman BLOCKED
08:01 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Nick Hauman, Assist by Scott Bovard.

St. John Fisher 10, Rhodes 3
08:01 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [08:01] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Terrence Cleary.



07:52 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard, Assist by Terrence Cleary.
St. John Fisher 11, Rhodes 3

07:52 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [07:52] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Bryce Riffel.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Bryce Riffel (caused by Burke Wade).
07:39 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
07:11 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori, SAVE Tyler Manning
07:01 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
06:56 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Terrence Cleary WIDE
06:35 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Robbie Salit, SAVE Blake Jeska
06:19 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard WIDE
06:12 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard, Assist by Tyson DeLisio.

St. John Fisher 12, Rhodes 3
06:12 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [06:12] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Nick Marsala.
06:03 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard, SAVE Blake Jeska
05:44 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Blake Jeska.
05:34 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Drew Turk.
05:06 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Nick Hauman.

St. John Fisher 13, Rhodes 3
05:06 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
04:30 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
04:07 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds HIGH
03:44 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
03:38 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori, SAVE Tyler Manning
03:32 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Eric Stoesser.
03:28 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
03:19 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard WIDE
03:10 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Hayden Lauer.

St. John Fisher 14, Rhodes 3
03:10 RHODES Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ihsan Omer won by RHODES, [03:10] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Ihsan Omer.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
03:03 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Owen Kross.
02:51 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
02:18 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Logan Welch WIDE
01:54 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard.
01:43 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Logan Welch WIDE
01:40 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton.

St. John Fisher 15, Rhodes 3
01:40 RHODES Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Ihsan Omer won by RHODES (on faceoff violation).
01:31 RHODES Timeout by RHODES.
01:03 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway HIT POST
00:47 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson.
00:36 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Tripp Christman.
00:36 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
00:32 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Tyler Manning
00:28 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
00:13 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori BLOCKED
00:07 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Tyler Manning.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ihsan Omer won by ST. JOHN, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jake Vernieri.
14:40 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Jake Vernieri, Assist by Matt Slowinski.

St. John Fisher 16, Rhodes 3
14:40 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Ihsan Omer won by ST. JOHN, [14:40] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Jonah Vormwald.
14:29 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Grady Swidersky HIGH
13:54 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Hayden Lauer WIDE
13:34 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Robbie Salit HIT POST
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Connor Gray.



12:47 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway, SAVE Tyler Manning
12:38 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
12:32 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Matt Slowinski, SAVE Blake Jeska
12:09 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
11:38 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
11:30 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Brett Seaman (caused by Aidan Malnati).
10:48 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
10:45 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Tyler Manning
10:34 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
09:54 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Lane Edinger.

St. John Fisher 17, Rhodes 3
09:54 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN.
09:15 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Tyson DeLisio.

St. John Fisher 18, Rhodes 3
09:15 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Aidan Malnati (UNNECESSARY ROUGHNESS/1:00) Extra-man opportunity.
09:05 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Sean Donaldson HIT CROSSBAR
08:53 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton HIGH
08:53 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Lane Edinger (MAN-UP), Assist by Grady Swidersky.

St. John Fisher 19, Rhodes 3
08:15 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
08:15 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Burke Wade (DELAY OF GAME/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
08:15 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Garrett Sutton HIGH
07:52 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard (MAN-UP), Assist by Hayden Lauer.

St. John Fisher 20, Rhodes 3
07:52 RHODES Jason Rubinstein at goalie for RHODES.
07:52 RHODES Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [07:52] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
07:50 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
07:10 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Tyler Manning
06:51 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
06:34 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
06:30 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori.

St. John Fisher 20, Rhodes 4
06:30 ST. JOHN Ian McIntyre at goalie for ST. JOHN.
06:30 ST. JOHN Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [06:30] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Henry Werzinger.
06:02 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Logan Welch.
05:53 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Logan Welch.

St. John Fisher 21, Rhodes 4
05:53 ST. JOHN Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Ihsan Omer won by ST. JOHN (on faceoff violation).
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Vincent Scibello.
04:18 RHODES Shot by RHODES Griffin Galloway WIDE
04:08 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Lane Edinger (OFFSIDE/0:30) Extra-man opportunity.
03:47 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Wyatt Bounds.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Wyatt Bounds.
03:32 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
03:07 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Max Heieck, SAVE Jason Rubinstein
02:55 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Jason Rubinstein.
02:47 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Mason Grdiley.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Darren Vogt (caused by Lucas Pagliarulo).
02:16 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Lucas Pagliarulo, Assist by Gavin Nagle.

St. John Fisher 21, Rhodes 5
02:16 RHODES Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [02:16] Ground ball pickup by RHODES John Mori.
01:52 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Ian McIntyre
01:37 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES John Mori.
01:14 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds, SAVE Ian McIntyre
00:47 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Robbie Salit (caused by Aidan Malnati).
00:28 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
00:00 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES.



00:00 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN failed.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 RHODES Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [15:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
14:58 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Gavin Nagle.
14:16 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Ian McIntyre
13:52 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN failed.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN.
13:44 RHODES Shot by RHODES John Mori WIDE
13:44 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle.

St. John Fisher 21, Rhodes 6
13:44 RHODES Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [13:44] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
13:37 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
13:05 RHODES GOAL by RHODES John Mori, Assist by Rhys McCarthy.

St. John Fisher 21, Rhodes 7
13:05 RHODES Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by RHODES (on faceoff violation).
12:22 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle HIT CROSSBAR
12:02 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
11:20 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Darren Vogt.
10:50 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Adam Vernon, Assist by Max Heieck.

St. John Fisher 22, Rhodes 7
10:50 ST. JOHN Faceoff Jonah Vormwald vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [10:50] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Toby Leys.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Toby Leys (caused by Nathan Sadd).
10:43 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nathan Sadd.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Nathan Sadd.
10:28 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
09:52 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Colin McLaughlin.

St. John Fisher 23, Rhodes 7
09:52 RHODES Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [09:52] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Burke Wade.
09:18 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
08:41 RHODES Shot by RHODES Charlie Carmouche BLOCKED
08:32 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Griffin Galloway.
08:20 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Nick Augeri.
08:14 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN failed.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Ian McIntyre.
07:48 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
07:44 RHODES Shot by RHODES Wyatt Bounds WIDE
07:39 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle WIDE
07:15 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
06:58 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Darren Vogt BLOCKED
06:54 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon.
06:49 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon.
06:42 RHODES Shot by RHODES Gavin Nagle, SAVE Ian McIntyre
06:38 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
06:03 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Vincent Scibello.
06:00 RHODES Penalty on RHODES Nicholas Wheeldon (ILLEGAL BODY CHECK/2:00).
06:00 RHODES Faceoff Henry Werzinger vs Burke Wade won by RHODES, [06:00] Ground ball pickup by RHODES Aidan Malnati.
05:59 ST. JOHN Jackson Frame at goalie for ST. JOHN.
05:59 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
05:52 ST. JOHN GOAL by ST. JOHN Scott Bovard (MAN-UP), Assist by Sean Donaldson.

St. John Fisher 24, Rhodes 7
05:26 ST. JOHN Penalty on ST. JOHN Scott Bovard (HOLDING/0:30).
05:04 RHODES GOAL by RHODES Gavin Nagle.

St. John Fisher 24, Rhodes 8
05:04 ST. JOHN Faceoff Bryce Riffel vs Burke Wade won by ST. JOHN, [05:04] Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Bryce Riffel.
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Lane Edinger (caused by Aidan Malnati).
04:33 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Brett Seaman.
04:22 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Jason Rubinstein.



04:15 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Colin McLaughlin WIDE
-- ST. JOHN Turnover by ST. JOHN Tyson DeLisio.
03:48 RHODES Ground ball pickup by RHODES Jason Rubinstein.
03:41 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES good.
03:02 RHODES Shot by RHODES Tripp Christman HIGH
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Wyatt Bounds.
02:25 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Wyatt Spratt.
02:22 ST. JOHN Clear attempt by ST. JOHN good.
02:19 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Vincent Scibello, SAVE Jason Rubinstein
02:12 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Max Teel.
01:48 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Sam Hambsch WIDE
01:40 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Reece Millison.
01:21 ST. JOHN Shot by ST. JOHN Tyson DeLisio WIDE
01:06 RHODES Clear attempt by RHODES failed.
-- RHODES Turnover by RHODES Braeden Bartlett (caused by Vincent Scibello).
01:01 ST. JOHN Ground ball pickup by ST. JOHN Vincent Scibello.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


